BRM423 OKayama 1200 (Start at 4.00 AM)

Last modified 2016/04/15

Abbreviations:

R = Turn Right, L = Turn Left, SO = Straight On, BR= Bear Right, BL = Beal Left, CO = Continue On

T = T-junction, Y = Y-junction, X = Crossroads, TL = Traffic Light, @ = at (R@T = Turn Right on T-Junction)
R## = National Route #, K## = Prefectural Route ##

No. | Leg Total | Turn Direction Traffic Light (signposted)] Road Traffic sign Instructions Open - Close | From
. Apr 23 04:00 -
1 0.00 0.00 L|Yurubino-ya Apr 23 05:00 0.00
2 0.20 0.20 RI@T Railroad crossing ahead. Road narrows. 0.20
3 3.10 3.30 SO|@X TL (AJIEE) 3.30
4 | 0.40 3.70 Rl@X TL (AJI) 3.70
5 2.90 6.60 R|@X TL ($7%048) K22 6.60
6 | 0.05 6.65 Ll@T TL (Fi%s48) K21 Kurashiki, Washuzan 6.65
Go obliquely to the left just before the traffic light
7 2.85 9.50 Ll@T Washuzan ) . 9.50
@ "B (Gounai)" (before the gas station).
8 0.10 9.60 SO|@X TL (BN4EE) 9.60
9 | 1.00 | 10.60 R|@T TL (f8:T1) After right turn, go along the road. 10.60
10 | 2.30 12.90 Ll@X TL K393 Climb to Mt. Washu after left turn. 12.90
Secret Control . <Manned Control>
11 | 1790 | 3080 1 Observation Deck K393 Observation deck on the right side (just after the 30.80
(on the right) (Seto Ohashi) expressway underpass).
12 | 0.40 | 31.20 SO|@T K21 Kojima, Washuzan 31.20
13 | 5.00 | 36.20 SOo|@T TL (FuEM#O) R430 Okayama, Tamano 36.20
14 | 4.80 41.00 Rl{@X TL(HDA) R430 Tamano Road narrows after right turn. 41.00
15 | 820 | 4920 | BL|@x TL (B L) R430 Ce”g‘:]"oT;‘gr‘ta”O' Bear left along the road. 49.20
16 | 1.90 | 51.10 R|@T TL (B L) Ship Yard Y:‘;";‘;htf:;é‘l’r cars when turning right. Do not go 51.10
17 | 1.10 52.20 Rl@X TL (EREH) Police station to the left. 52.20
18 | 2.50 | 54.70 Rl@T TL (h&FAAD) R30 54.70
19 | 0.90 | 55.60 Ll@T TL ((FEERR) Okayama 55.60
sEraiE . Kogushi Port, Tai |Go under the R30 overpass, turn right, enter the
20 | 0.40 | 56.00 Rl@T TL A EBES . g 56.00
@ GREHAN) ke Port side road, and join together K466.
21 | 0.60 56.60 Ll@T K466 Okayama, Tai Port 56.60
22 | 150 | 58.10 Ll@X 58.10
23 | 0.20 | 58.30 Rl@X TL 58.30
24 | 1.00 | 59.30 R|@T TL K74 Kogushi Port 59.30
25 | 2.45 61.75 Ll@T Trun left before the small bridge 61.75




26 | 1.95 63.70 SO|@T K405 Go straight along the road. 63.70
27 | 2.30 66.00 Rl@T TL (J\UE) K45 Sharply turn right. 66.00
28 | 3.60 | 69.60 Ll@T TL () Central Okayama |Bank ahead. Road narrows. 69.60
29 | 3.00 72 60 R|@Xx TL Central Okayama Heavy trafﬁc after right turn. Go on the side road 72 60
_ to the left |f_ unsafe. :
30 | 070 73.30 R|@Xx TL K45 Konan Bridge, Kounan Bridge ahead. Enter the side road to the 73.30
Okavama Port left.
31 | 2.50 75.80 Rl@T TL K45 Tamano 75.80
32 | 1.60 77.40 Ll@T TL Rk LED) 77.40
33 | 0.40 77.80 Ll@X 77.80
34 | 0.10 77.90 R|@T K177 Go along the bank. 77.90
35 | 0.60 78.50 Ll@T K177 Turn left along the road. There may be 78.50
36 | 0.05 78.55 Rl@T K177 Turn right and go along the bank. 78.55
37 | 3.20 81.75 Ll@T Road blocked ahead. Turn left to bypass. 81.75
38 | 0.20 81.95 Rl@X Road narrows. 81.95
39 | 0.25 82.20 Ll@X Road widens after left turn. 82.20
40 | 480 | 87.00 R|@x TL (TR th B A< HT) K28 Ushimado E'j‘e” (Ei:crtdr?seafek;ead' Go on the walkway to the left 87.00
41 | 4.30 91.30 Ll@X TL (kanzakicho) K28 Ushimado 91.30
42 | 2.20 93.50 RI@T TL K234 Houden Convenience store to the right. 93.50
43 | 2.20 95.70 Ll@T K232 Houden 95.70
44 | 2.60 98.30 Hoden port (facing forward) K232 Turn left along the road to the seaside. 98.30
45 | 0.70 9900 Lla@T K232 Turn left along the road. Do not turn right (dead 99.00
end). Go along the road.
46 | 5.80 | 104.80 Rl@T TL (BB K28 Ushimado Post office at the front. 104.80
47 | 2.80 | 107.60 Ll@T K226 Oku After left turn, go uphill. 107.60
a8 | 110 | 10870 Lla@T UShI(;n:r?er?hve To Ushimado Olive Garden (uphill). 108.70
29 | 0.70 | 109.40 Rl@T Ushgn;(zi(;r?llve Enter through the entrance gate. 109 40
Ushimado Olive Shop Manned Contorol (Ushimado Olive Shop) Apr 23 07:14 -
50 0.40 109.80 PC1 in Ushimado Olive Apr 23 11:20 109.80
Garden

51 ] 0.40 | 110.20 Ll@X Go back the same way. 0.40

52 | 0.80 | 111.00 RI@T K226 1.20

53 | 0.40 | 111.40 R|@T In the middle of downhill. 1.60

54 | 2.50 | 113.90 Rl@T K39 Go along the road (up and down). 4.10

55 | 23.30 | 137.20 R|@T TL ($AA1E) R250 Ako, Hinase 27.40
56 | 1.20 | 138.40 Rl@T TL (TRE>2—H0) R250 Ako, Hinase 28.60
57 | 4.20 | 142.60 Ll@T TL K261 ROUTE 2 Trun left before the short bridge. 32.80




58 | 3.30 | 145.90 SO|@X TL ((RE ) Cross R2 and go on the narrow alley (to bypass 36.10
59 | 0.60 | 146.50 Ll@T K261 36.70
60 | 3.60 | 150.10 Rl@T K261 Shizutani School |Turn right just before the tunnel (to Shizutani 40.30
61 | 1.00 | 151.10 Rl@T K261 41.30
62 | 2.20 | 153.30 SO|@X TL (FK) K261 Yoshinaga Sta 43.50
63 | 0.10 | 153.40 Ll@T K261 43.60
64 | 0.20 | 153.60 Rl@T K368 Ha“?’/'”:;‘ggsam 43.80
65 | 1.50 | 155.10 R|@X K368 Go along the river. 45.30
66 | 10.50 | 165.60 SO|l@T K90 Central Mimasaka 55.80
67 | 2.40 | 168.00 SO|@T K46 Central Mimasaka 58.20
68 | 4.60 | 172.60 Ll@T K90 Saeki, ROUTE 374 [Shop at the front. Lavatory in the parking lot. 62.80
69 | 6.10 | 178.70 Rl@X TL K414 Fukumoto 68.90
70 | 4.30 | 183.00 Ll@T TL K414 73.20
71 | 0.60 | 183.60 Rl@T TL (f84&) R374 Central Mimasaka 73.80
72 | 020 | 183.80 LleT TL eri:é((a]releft turn, go along the road and cross the 74.00
73 | 0.70 | 184.50 Rl@T K362 74.70
74 | 7.60 | 192.10 Fr?er]l: %;"e'forke‘j TL R374 | Himeji, Tsuyama 82.30
75 | 2.20 | 194.30 R|@T TL (AH) R179 Himeji, Sayo 84.50
76 | 7.90 | 202.20 Rl@Y TL (J1ldk) R179 Himeji, Sayo Turn right along the road. 92.40
77 | 2.20 | 204.40 L|@x TL K86 CHUGOKU Turn left and cross the birdge (to Sakuto IC). Go 94 60
under the expressway.
78 | 1.40 | 205.80 Rl@X K365 Sayo Turn right and go along the expressway. 96.00
79 | 6.60 | 212.40 R|@T K124 Central Sayo 102.60
80 | 0.90 | 213.30 Ll@Y K365 Central Sayo Go obliquely to the left. 103.50
81 | 3.60 | 216.90 Ll@T TL (Nishiyamabashi) TL R179 Tatsuno 107.10
82 | 0.90 | 217.80 Ll@T TL (Kanmachi) R373 Chizu After left turn, pass by Sayo IC. 108.00
; Go straight after getting a receipt. .
PC2 (on the Familymart (Sayo Apr 23 10:30 -
83 | 2.10 | 219.90 left) Inter) R373 Apr 23 18:40 110.10
; ; Past the Roadside Station "Shukubamachi
84 | 3.10 | 223.00 Rl@T K443 Shiso, Chikusa _ e . 3.10
@ Hirafuku (TE3ZHT 0 5 5 <)"

85 | 6.40 | 229.40 Rl@Y K443 Cross the small bridge to the right. 9.50

86 | 2.90 | 232.30 Ll@X TL (Kamimikawa) K72 12.40
87 | 1180 | 244.10 Rl@Xx TL (Murobashi-higashi) R429 Haga, _Chlkusa Convenience store to the right (no convenience 2420

Heights store ahead for 70 km).

88 | 1.20 | 245.30 Rl@X TL (Chikusa) R429 Turn right to the pink-colored signboard. 25.40
89 | 9.90 | 255.20 Ll@T TL (Saiki-guchi) R29 After left turn, uphill for 23 km to Shin-Tokura 35.30
90 | 23.20 | 278.40 CO (Shintokura Tunnel) R29 Downhill for 15 km. Watch out for manholes. 58.50




Roadside

Benches, rest space.

91 | 15.60 | 294.00 . Wakasa R29 74.10
Station (on the
92 | 5.00 | 299.00 Ll@T K6 Funaoka 79.10
93 | 4.90 | 303.90 SOo|@T K153 TOTTORI Go along the road. 84.00
94 | 3.40 | 307.30 SO|@T R482 TOTTORI Go straight along the road. 87.40
95 | 4.90 | 312.20 Rl@T R482 TOTTORI Road narrows. 92.30
96 | 0.30 | 312.50 Ll@T K32 TOTTORI A bit confusing. 92.60
97 | 0.10 | 312.60 SOo|@T K32 TOTTORI Railroad crossing 0.8 km ahead. 92.70
98 | 3.60 | 316.20 SO|@X TL (Kawahara Br.East) K32 Kawahara Bridge ahead. 96.30
99 | 0.20 | 316.40 SO|@X TL (Kawahara Br.West) K32 Tottori Convenience store ahead. 96.50
100 | 1.90 | 318.30 Ll@T TL (Fukurokawahara) K32 Shikano 98.40
101 ] 1.90 | 320.20 SO|@X K42 Central Tottori Go straight along the road. 100.30
102 | 5.30 | 325.50 SO|@X TL (Hattori) K42 Central Tottori Cross R29. 105.60
TL :
103 | 2.00 | 327.50 Ll@X (Sendaiohashinishizume K21 Yonago, Shikano 107.60
104 | 1.00 | 328.50 SO|@X TL (Kokutaidoro) K21 108.60
; Go straight after getting a receipt. ;
PC3 (on the Lawson (Yoshioka ¢ Pt Apr 23 14:06 -
105| 6.40 | 334.90 left) ErEErE ) K21 To the right at the second traffic light. Apr 24 2:20 115.00
106 | 0.40 | 335.30 R|@T TL (Matsubara) K190 Fushino Go obliquely to the right, along the pond. 0.40
107 | 210 | 339.40 so|@x (_:ross the rallroad._ After left-hand curve, turn 450
right at the T-junction.
108| 040 | 33980 Rl@T 1Q m ahead from the railroad crossing. Traffic 4.90
mirror to the left.
109 | 0.15 | 339.95 Ll@T K318 Convenience store at the front. R9 to the left. 5.05
110| 0.05 | 340.00 Ll@T TL (Mizokawa) R9 Heavy traffic, road narrows. 5.10
111| 2.30 | 342.30 Roadside Shinwa-no-Sato R9 7.40
Station (on the |Shirousaaqi
112 | 1.20 | 343.50 Ll@T Sakenotsu Bypass the tunnel (from R9 to the left). 8.60
113 0.90 | 344.40 Lla@T Turn left before the Rg overpass. Stone 9,50
monument and traffic mirror to the left. Go along
114 | 2.20 | 346.60 Ll@T R9 11.70
115| 4.70 | 351.30 Rl@X TL (Yatsukami) R9 Natsudomari Do not enter the express way. Turn right. 16.40
TL
11 . . T R .
6| 12.20 | 363.50 soj@ (Tomari Fishing Port o : : 28.60
117 | 440 | 367.90 L|@x Hawai Spa 'I[Bheefcr)ir\;ae;:rossmg the river. Turn left and go along 33.00
118 | 1.80 | 369.70 Rl@X Hawai Spa 34.80
119 0.20 | 369.90 Rl@Y K185 Kurayoshi 35.00
120 1.30 | 371.20 Ll@T R179 Yonago 36.30
121 | 2.40 | 373.60 SO|@T TL (Tajirinishi) K320 |Yonago, ROUTE313 38.70




Convenience store to the left. Cross the railroad

122 | 3.30 | 376.90 Ll@X TL (Kitao) Sekigane, Kurayoshi after left tum 42.00
123 | 2.00 | 378.90 SO|@T Kurayoshi Go straight, but slightly obliquely to the left. 44.00
124 2.50 | 381.40 SO|@X TL (Wada) K312 46.50
125 1.60 | 383.00 SO|@X TL (Ko West Ent) Fukumitsu 48.10
After the right-hand curve, turn left before the left
126] 045 | 38345 Let curve. Vinyl areenhouse in the left field. 48.55
Manned Control 38 -
1271 0.05 | 383.50 PC4 ﬁ(rj :a;yhoc;%si,)e You can rest in the greenhouse. Ax)gr22341§5.:33§36 48.60
128 | 0.05 | 383.55 R|@T K312 0.05
129 | 0.35 | 383.90 Rl@X TL (Ko West Ent) K151 Central Kurayoshi 0.40
130| 1.20 | 385.10 Rl@X TL 1.60
131 0.20 | 385.30 Ll@X TL K34 1.80
132 ] 0.30 | 385.60 SO|@X TL (Ogamo Br. West) R313 Kogamo Bridge ahead. 2.10
133 ] 0.60 | 386.20 Rl{@X TL City Office Convenience store to the right. 2.70
134 0.20 | 386.40 Ll@X TL K38 2.90
135] 1.60 | 388.00 Rl@Y TL (Sumiyoshicho) K205 Tsuyama, Misasa |Tulip mark at the front. 4.50
136 | 1.20 | 389.20 SO|@X TL (Yoneda Town) R179 Tsuyama, Misasa 5.70
137 ] 0.70 | 389.90 Ll@T TL (Ohara Br. West) Shikano, Misasa [Turn left and cross the bridge 6.40
138 | 0.20 | 390.10 Rl@T K21 Shikano, Misasa 6.60
139 | 2.20 | 392.30 R|@X TL (Misasa Town Office) K235 Tsuyama, ROUTE 179 8.80
140 | 0.60 | 392.90 Rl@X TL (AR) K205 [Tsuyama, ROUTE 179|Turn right and cross the bridge (to R179). 9.40
1411 0.20 | 393.10 Ll@X TL (§3R) R179 |Tsuyama, Ningyo pass 9.60
142 | 430 | 397.40 Roadside Misasa Rakuichi Rakuza| R179 13.90
Station (on the
1431 4.90 | 402.30 Rl@T R482 Maniwa Do not go along the road to the left. Turn right 18.80
1441 7.90 | 410.20 Rl@T K115 Shimonagata Just past the moutain pass. 26.70
1451 1.30 | 411.50 Ll@T K325 Go along the road to the left. Do not go straight. 28.00
146 | 4.00 | 415.50 R|@T R313 Kurayoshi 32.00
1471 1.00 | 416.50 SO|@T TL R482 Do not turn right (R313) 33.00
Manned Control
Secret Control 2|Meeting roomt of To the right, at the back of the parking lot. Enter
1481 4.50 | 421.00 (on the right) HiruzeriJ Shinkokyoku — through the front door. 37.50
Assumed closing time: 08:04
149 | 0.10 | 421.10 Rl@T 37.60
150| 1.70 | 422.80 Ll@X K422 39.30
151 6.20 | 429.00 Rl@T K114 45.50
1521 0.40 | 429.40 SO|@T 45.90




153| 3.70 | 433.10 Rl@X TL R482 49.60
154 | 11.60 | 444.70 rRleT K315 Da|§en, Dc_)wnh.lll, do not go straight. Trun right and cross 61.20
Kagamiganaru Minami-Oyama Bridge.
E Stone monument to the left. Branching at the
155| 3.80 | 448.50 Ll@T ( ardm traffic signboard for a bypass. Go along the red- 65.00
road) colored route.
156 | 0.40 | 448.90 Ll@X (Farm Yoshihara Up and down ahead. 65.40
157 7.30 | 456.20 Rl@T K52 72.70
158 | 10.50 | 466.70 Rl@X K45 Daisen, Masumizuhara|Uphill after turn right. 83.20
Daisen, Daisen Uphill.
159 | 4.40 | 471.10 SOo|@T K158 Makiba Miruku no Sato 87.60
Kishimoto, ROUTE |Sharply turn left. Sharply turn left. Secret Control
1 . . Ll@T K284 88.50
60| 0.90 | 472.00 @ 8 181 ahead (Daisen Makiba Miruku no Sato)
Manned Control
Secret Control 3|Daisen Makiba Miruku- To the right in the middle of downhill. Control in
1611 1.20 |pepEtet (on the right) no-Sato HEE parking lot. 89.70
Assumed closing time: 11:36
162 | 430 | 47750 | so|eT K52 ROUTE 181, 94.00
Kishimoto :
163| 1.70 | 479.20 LleT K36 RQUTE 181, Obliquely to the left. 95.70
Kishimoto
164 | 0.50 | 479.70 R|@X TL Yonago, Kishimoto |Turn right (downhill). 96.20
165| 4.30 | 484.00 Rl@X TL (Hoki Town Office) R181 Yonago Railroad crossing at the front. 100.50
166 | 0.90 | 484.90 Ll@T TL (Otono) K316 Nanbu 101.40
167 | 3.80 | 488.70 Rl@X TL (Tenman Bridge K1 Yonago, Hosshoji 105.20
168 | 0.20 | 488.90 SO|@T TL (Maruyamadanchi K316 Yonago 105.40
169 | 3.40 | 492.30 Rl@T TL (Nagira) K102 Central Yonago 108.80
170 | 2.60 | 494.90 Ll@T TL (Miyoshihashi) K102 Central Yonago 111.40
@X TL After getting a receipt, go to the right. Be careful
171| 0.50 | 495.40 R|PCS (onthe ) awwson (Yonago K102 Central Yonago |10 90 t0 the correct direction. After right turn, Apr 23 19'_18 | 111.90
left) Odanimachi) cross the railroad. Apr 24 13:00
172 | 0.70 | 496.10 Ll@T TL (Yonago Sta.) K28 ROUTE 9 Yonago Station to the right 0.70
173| 0.70 | 496.80 | so|@x TL (Kamocho 2-chome) | K47 Sakaiminato ~ |C0SS R9. Go along the road and pass by 1.40
Yonago Airport.
. . Matsue, After left turn, cross Eshima Bridge (go on the
174 | 17.20 | 514.00 Ll@T TL (Daikonshima Ent.) K246 Daikonshima walkway). 18.60
1751 2.40 | 516.40 Rl@T TL K338 Izumo, Central Convenience store to the left (no convenience 21.00
Matsue store ahead for 40 km).
176 | 3.30 | 519.70 R|@T K338 Mihonoseki 24.30
177 0.60 | 520.30 Ll@T TL R431 Izumo, Matsue 24.90




178 0.90 | 521.20 R|@T TL K152 Kitaura 25.80
179 | 1.70 | 522.90 SOo|@T K37 Shimane, Kitaura |Go straight along the road. 27.50
180 | 10.40 | 533.30 R|@T Fx')—A— Cherry Road Turn right (to Cherry Road). 37.90
Secret Control 4 Manned_ControI : :
181 | 1.70 | 535.00 : Sakura Park In the middle of downhill. Lavatory in the park. 39.60
iy Assumed closing time: 15:40
182 | 3.60 | 538.60 Rl@T K37 - K21 After right turn, go along the road. 43.20
183| 330 | 541.90 Rl@T K37 Kashima After right turn, Marine Gate Shimane to the left 46.50
(lavatory, shop)
184 | 1.10 | 543.00 R|@X K37 Crossroad just after left turn. Road narrows. 47.60
185| 2.90 | 545.90 SOo|@T K175 Matsue 50.50
186 | 6.20 | 552.10 SO|@X TL K37 Central Matsue 56.70
1871 2.00 | 554.10 L|@x TL (Kurodacho) K37 MaBtiLIJ(Zj\(/)a;ii?& Crossroad just after left turn. Road narrows. 5870
188 | 0.90 | 555.00 Rl@X TL (Kitahoribashi) Turn right, cross the bridge, and turn right again. 59.60
189 | 0.05 | 555.05 R|@T TL Go along the moat. 59.65
190 | 0.45 | 555.50 Rl@T TL K37 After right turn, go along the road to the left. 60.10
191 0.30 | 555.80 R|@T TL K227 Kashima Just before the junction "Yukihashi (Z£if)". 60.40
192 | 0.60 | 556.40 L@t TL (Koyuhashi) L P& Y ROUTE‘;E Matsue 61.00
193| 0.60 | 557.00 Rl@T TL (Shinjiko Spa) R431 | Izumotaisha, Hirata |H€avy traffic. Road narrows. 61.60
After getting a receipt, go straight. 04 -
194 | 21.10 | 578.10 IF; ?g (on the h?r";ts;”hg)zumo R431 Just before the gas station (IDEMITSU). ?gf;zlzé?;z 82.70
195] 0.60 | 578.70 Rl@X TL (Nkanoshima) Koizu 0.60
196 | 1.40 | 580.10 R|@X TL K250 Gakueniji After right turn, cross the bridge. 2.00
197| 1.00 | 581.10 RI@T K250 Gakuenji 3.00
198 | 5.20 | 586.30 R|@T TL K23 Uppurui 8.20
199 | 0.90 | 587.20 Ll@T K275 9.10
Secret Control 5 Manned F:qntrol. Go back fche same way.
200 | 2.90 | 590.10 Uppurui Fusha Park In the building under the windmill. 12.00
(on the left) L
Assumed closing time: 19:24
201 ] 2.90 | 593.00 RI@T K23 14.90
202 | 0.90 | 593.90 Ll@T TL K250 Hirata 15.80
203 | 5.10 | 599.00 solaT K275 Go along the r(_Jad for 2 km. Cross the bridge 20.90
and then turn right.
204 | 2.70 | 601.70 Rl@X TL Izumo Traffic light just after crossing the bridge. 23.60




Akatsuki Farm, Playground and parking lot to the left.
205| 1.60 | 603.30 Imazaike After crossing the small bridge ahead, turn left 25.20
Nouson Park and go along the brook (tulip field).

206 | 010 | 603.40 L@t Pass by the tulip field. Right-hand curve along 25 30
the road.

207 | 1.40 | 604.80 Ll@T 26.70
Cross R9. Go to the R9 underpass

208 | 1.60 | 606.40 So|@x TL (Tobimura) K197 (pedestrian/bicycle-only) before the junction. On 28.30
K197, go on the walkway of the elevated road.

209 | 1.90 | 608.30 Rl@T K197 Unnan 30.20

210] 10.60 | 618.90 SO|@T K197 Kisuki To the right along the road. 40.80

211] 1.50 | 620.40 R|@T K197 Kisuki Do not go straight. 42.30

212 | 080 | 621.20 L|@x K197 Do not cross 'Fhe bridge. Turn left just before and 43.10
0o alonag the liver.

213 | 2.70 | 623.90 SO|@X TL (Satokumaohashi) K45 Okuizumo Cross R54. 45.80

2141 2.10 | 626.00 R|@T K271 Mitoya, ROUTE314 |After right turn, cross the bridge. 47.90

215| 0.80 | 626.80 SO|@T TL R314 Okuizumo 48.70

216 ] 16.40 | 643.20 CO|Roadside Orochi-no-Sato R314 65.10

217 | 8.20 | 651.40 R|@T R314 Tojo, Yokota Do not go straight. 73.30

218 190.90 | 671.30 | co E&?ﬁ;‘de Okuizumo Orochi Loop | R314 93.20
After right turn, pass by Yugi Station, cross the

219 ] 6.60 | 677.90 R|@T railroad, and turn right 100 m ahead (to the 99.80
gymnasium).
Manned Control

Yuki Old Man Meeting Apr 24 1:35 -

220| 0.20 | 678.10 PC7 Place Apr 25 2:50 100.00

221| 0.20 | 678.30 R|I@T R314 Go back the same way. 0.20

222 | 7.70 | 686.00 Ll@T R183 Yonago, Tojo 7.90

223 1.30 | 687.30 Rl@T R314 Fukuyama, Tojo 9.20

224 | 2080 | 708.10 Lla@T TL R314 CHUGOI;éJl, ROUTE(Turn left along the road. 30.00

225| 0.40 | 708.50 Rl@X TL (IR EME ZAI) R314 CHUGOKU 30.40

226 | 0.30 | 708.80 Rl@X TL (JIIER) R314 Convenience store to the left (after right turn). 30.70

227 0.10 | 708.90 Ll@T TL (JII78) R314 Fukuyama Obliquely to the left. 30.80

228 | 0.90 | 709.80 R|@X TL (RK) K25 Joge, Jinsekikogen [Pass through Taishaku Valley. 31.70

229 15.20 | 725.00 SOo|@T TL (B4 IF) K25 Mihara, Joge Go along the road. 46.90

230| 17.30 | 742.30 Ll@Y K25 Go along the road to the left. 64.20




231 | 0.70 | 743.00 R|@T K25 64.90
Go to Jouge Station, then turn right three times
232 2.40 | 745.40 SO|@X TL (L R432 Shobara 67.30
@ () and come back here (to see Jouge Church).
233 | 0.50 | 745.90 R|@T TL (£ FERAD) Turn right at Jouge Station 67.80
234 010 | 746.00 Rl@T "Tabakoya (f=[£Z45)" at the front. After right 67.90
' ' turn, Jouge Church. '
235] 0.50 | 746.50 Rl@X Turn right . 68.40
236 | 0.05 | 746.55 SO|@X TL(ETF) R432 —RBALTEELS: 68.45
237 | 2.55 | 749.10 L|@X TL (X% H) K24 Fukuyama, Fuchu 71.00
238 | 14.10 | 763.20 SO|@T TL (E&=%) K24 Fukuyama, Fuchu 85.10
239 | 7.60 | 770.80 R|@T TL (XF) R486 Mitsugi 92.70
240l 750 | 778.30 rly R486 Do no_t enter the green_lane to the left (toward 100.20
the bridae). Enter the right-turn lane.
Onomichi Cross R184, go along the centerline to Onomichi
VAN
2411 0.60 | 778.90 SO|@X TL (AN Fureainosato Fureainosato (uphill). 100.80
i Co Manned Control (both for PC 8 and PC 10) g
242 | 240 | 781.30 PCS Onomichi Fur_eal no Apr 24 05..18 103.20
Sato Gymnasium Apr 25 11:56
243 | 2.40 | 783.70 R|@X TL (R 5 H i) R184 Onomichi Go along the road (R184). 2.40
2441 9.20 | 792.90 Rl@T TL (Mihara Branch) K55 Mihara Convenience store on the corner. 11.60
2451 10.40 | 803.30 SO|@X TL (P2 HET) K55 Central Mihara  [Go under the R2 elevated bypass. 22.00
246 | 1.00 | 804.30 R|@X TL (ETE) R2 _ Hiroshima, 23.00
Higashihiroshima
247 | 1.90 | 806.20 Ll@X TL(ZSREREAD) R185 Takehara Cross Mihara Bridge ahead. 24.90
248 | 0.80 | 807.00 Ll@T TL (Z[RXIER) R185 Kure, Takehara |Go along the road (R185). 25.70
